
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 -235 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRF_ATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY ~ND FIXING THE PATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREHOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GPADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVE[2~D RSGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORIT!, OHYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Payroll 
No 

~ection i. That the follo~ing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the sars~ are hereby approved: 

Nane Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

BUS Equipr~ent Department: 
(Th~ follo~ing employees) : Equipment Servicer 442 7.97 Hr. 

7-922 
7-923 

Marceleigh Banks 
Sharon Hatcher 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FISCAL DIVISION: 
Accounting ~gpartment: 

40-134 Cassandra Thompson Sr. Account Clerk 
482 

663.00 Bi-wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
BUS Equipment Depart~nent: 
(The following employees) : 

4-908 J~ne s Otto 
5-920 Thomas Gliebe 
21-162 Rcbert Kopek 
21-163 Domenic Scebbi 
21-169 Kenneth Prexta 
21-171 George Jackson 

Equipment Servicer 7.97 Hr. 
442 

Effective 
Date 

10-04-87 
10-04-87 

10-18-87 

10-04-87 
10-04-87 
10-04-87 
10-04-87 
10-04-87 
10-04-87 

Bus Operations Department: 
§The foll~ing ~L~loyees) : 

50-005 Otis Andrews 
50-007 Mattie NcNeal 
50-029 Herbert Ebner 
50-047 Denoval Joiner 
50-048 Terry Walker 
50-049 Cindera Minor 
54-001 Gregory Lcckett 
57-001 Wynette McGriff 
57-002 Derry Jones 
57-003 Eldora Phillips 
57-004 Denise Berry 
57-005 Daniel Taylor 
57-007 Rachel Young 

Part-Time Operator 8.29 Hr. 
438 

09-16-87 
09-16-87 
09-16-87 
09-25-87 
09-25-87 
09-25-87 
09-25-87 
09-17-87 
09-25-87 
09-17 -87 
09-17-87 
09-17-87 
09-25-87 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 235 

CHANGE IN RATE, GPADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 

22-071 Leonard Carson 

MA~<ETINGAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Public Relations Department: 
(Th~ follo~ing empl~yees): 

40-155 
40-325 

Henrietta Freeman 
Scott Clifford 

TO: Transit Pol. 
Officer 340 

FROM: Operator 437 

%73: Telephone Op./ 
Info. Supv. 471 

FROM: Telephone Op./ 
Info. Clerk 371 

7.48 Hr. 

8.29 Hr. 

976.50 Bi-Wk 

910.00 Bi-Wk 

09-30-87 

10-18-87 
10-18-87 

CHANGE IN PATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GPADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 

i .... 40-227 Drenda Epps 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-246 Rhonda Williams 

Clerk 
Typist 103 

FROM: Office 
Relief 106 

TO: Personnel 
Clerk 113 

FROM: Office 
Relief 106 

470.50 Bi-wk 

5.565 Hr. 

470.50 Bi-Wk 

5.565 Hr. 

10-18-87 

10-18-87 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GPADE 

FISCAL DIVISION: 
Revenue Depar t~ent: 
(The following employees) : YO: Money Handler     12.75 Hr. 

492 

40-140 
40-145 
40-176 

Lindsay Washington 
Sherman Williams 
Wade Hamilton 

FROM: Operator 437 12.75 Hr. 
10-18-87 
10-18-87 
10-18-87 

RESOLUTIONS 

8526 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 235 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Transit Police Department: 
(The follc~ing employees: ) 

22-012 
22-013 
22-020 
22-029 
22-031 
22-062 
22-063 
22-064 
22-065 
22-066 
22-067 
22-068 
22-070 

Michael Tischler 
Ja~es Holden 
Gary Richards 
Milford Sparks 
Joseph Szeleny i 
Daniel Wheaton 
James Yah tko 
Charles Smith 
Joseph Borscdi 
Carlos Clay 
Luke Easter 
Arnold Goodgame 
Cheryl Odom 

Transit Police 
Officer 340 

7.48 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE, GP~%DE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Inventory Management Department: 

17-858 Elinor Parish TO: Inventory 
Control Supv. 
Gr. B 

1129.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Inventory 
Ctl. ~_nalyst 
584 

1068.50 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION : 
BUS Equipment Department: 
( The £ollc~ing employees ) : Equip. Servicer 

442 
12.05 Hr. 

21-113 Joseph Lekan 
21-111 Henry Bows 

FROM: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

11.935 Hr. 

09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 
09-30-87 

10-18-87 

10-04-87 
10-04-87 

21-132 Larry Hirt 

Rail Operations Department: 

18-049 RufUS Freeman 

TO: Equip. 
Maintainer 447 

FROM: Equip. Body 
Mechanic 541 

TO: Supv-Rail 
Op. 532 ~ 

FROM: Tower Control 
Supv. 635 

13.08 Hr. 

13.52 Hr. 

1118.50 Bi-Wk 

1219.50 Bi-Wk 

10-18-87 

10-18-87 

~EsOLUTIONS 

~5~7 



RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 235 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN P~TE OR GP4~DE (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
BuS Administration Department: 
(The following employees) : 

4-060 Eldridge Milan 
4-061 Keelyn Rankins 
4-066 P~ber t Durham 
4-076 Edwina Mcore 
4-086 Churl es Spivey 
4-091 Ottie Cooper 
4-094 Henry Walker 
4-108 Frank Barlow 
7-056 Shyrl Thomas 
7-058 Nathaniel Belle 
7-060 Annie Ccok 
7-088 Hubert Brown 
7-093 Richard Harris 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
C~erator 438 

8.29 Hr. 

8.29 Hr. 

09-18-87 
09-18 -87 
09-18-87 
09-18-87 
09-18-87 
09-25-87 
09-25-87 
09-25-87 
10-02-87 
10-02-87 
10-02-87 
10-02-87 
10-02-87 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

October 6, 1987 


