#### RESOLUTION NO. 1987 -235

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective 
Bus Equipr	S DIVISION: ment Department: owing employees):	MPORARY APPOINTMENTS Equipment Servicer	442 7.97 Hr.	
7–922 7–923	Marceleigh Banks Sharon Hatcher			10-04-87 10-04-87
	PE	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
FISCAL DIV Accounting	JISION: J Department:			
40-134	Cassandra Thompson	Sr. Account Clerk 482	663.00 Bi-wk	10-18-87
Bus Equipr	DIVISION: ment Department: wing employees):	Equipment Servicer	7.97 Hr.	
4-908 5-920 21-162 21-163 21-169 21-171	James Otto Thomas Gliebe Robert Kosek Domenic Scebbi Kenneth Prexta George Jackson	442 、		10-04-87 10-04-87 10-04-87 10-04-87 10-04-87 10-04-87
	wing employees):	Part-Time Operator	8.29 Hr.	
50-005 50-007 50-029 50-047 50-048 50-049 54-001 57-001 57-002 57-003 57-004	Otis Andrews Mattie McNeal Herbert Ebner Denoval Joiner Terry Walker Cindera Minor Gregory Lockett Wynette McGriff Derry Jones Eldora Phillips Denise Berry	438		09-16-87 09-16-87 09-25-87 09-25-87 09-25-87 09-25-87 09-17-87 09-17-87 09-17-87 09-17-87
57-005 57-007	Daniel Taylor Rachel Young		RESOLUTIONS 8525	09-17-87 09-25-87

00-25-07

Mamollo Walio

57-008

.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

	PERATIONS D Transit Poli	IVISION ce Department:					
2	2-071	Leonard Carson	то:	Transit Pol. Officer 340	7.48 Hr.	09-30-87	
			FROM:	Operator 437	8.29 Hr.		
P	ublic Relat	D MANAGEMENT DIVISION ions Department: ng employees):	TO:	Telephone Op./ Info. Supv. 471	976.50 Bi-Wk		
	0-155 0-325	Henrietta Freeman Scott Clifford	FROM:	Telephone Op./ Info. Clerk 371	910.00 Bi-Wk	10-18-87 10-18-87	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Operations Department:						
4	0-227	Drenda Epps	TO:	Clerk Typist 103	470.50 Bi-wk	10-18-87	
			FROM:	Office Relief 106	5.565 Hr.		
P	ERSONNEL DEI	PARTMENT					
4	0-246	Rhonda Williams	TO:	Personnel Clerk 113	470.50 Bi-Wk	10-18-87	
			FROM:	Office Relief 106	5.565 Hr.		
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE						
	ISCAL DIVIS						
	evenue Depar The followir	ng employees):	то:	Money Handler 492	12.75 Hr.		
4(	0-140 0-145 0-176	Lindsay Washington Sherman Williams Wade Hamilton	FROM:	Operator 437	12.75 Hr.	10-18-87 10-18-87 10-18-87	

i.

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION							
Transit Police Department:							
(The follow	ving employees:)	Transit Police	7.48 Hr.				
		Officer 340					
22-012	Michael Tischler			09-30-87			
22-013	James Holden			09-30-87			
22-020	Gary Richards			09-30-87			
22-029	Milford Sparks			09-30-87			
22-031	Joseph Szelenyi			09-30-87			
22-062	Daniel Wheaton			09-30-87			
22-063	James Yantko			09-30-87			
22-064	Charles Smith			09-30-87			
22-065	Joseph Borsodi			09-30-87			
22-066	Carlos Clay			09-30-87			
22-067	Luke Easter			09-30-87			
22-068	Arnold Goodgame			09-30-87			
22-070	Cheryl Udom			09-30-87			

### CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

## FISCAL DIVISION

Inventory Management Department:

17-858	Elinor Parish	то:	Inventory Control Supv. Gr. B	1129 <b>.</b> 50 Bi-Wk	10-18-87
		FROM:	Inventory Ctl. Analyst 584	1068.50 Bi-Wk	
Bus Equi	NS DIVISION: pment Department:				
(The fol	lowing employees):	TO:	Equip. Servicer 442	12.05 Hr.	
		FROM:	Vehicle Servicer 346	11.935 Hr.	
21–113 21–111	Joseph Lekan Henry Bows				10-04-87 10-04-87
21-132	Larry Hirt	TO:	Equip. Maintainer 447	13.08 Hr.	10-18-87
		FROM:	Equip. Bœdy Mechanic 541	13.52 Hr.	
Rail Ope	rations Department:				
18-049	Rufus Freeman	TO:	Supv-Rail Op. 532	1118.50 Bi-Wk	10-18-87
		FROM:	Tower Control Supv. 635	1219.50 Bi-Wk	
					RESOLUTI

# CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION:							
Bus Administration Department:							
(The following employees):		TO:	Operator 437	8.29 Hr.			
		F'ROM:	Part-time	8.29 Hr.			
			Operator 438				
4-060	Eldridge Milan		-		09-18-87		
4-061	Keelyn Rankins				09-18-87		
4-066	Robert Durham				09-18-87		
4-076	Edwina Moore				09-18-87		
4-086	Charles Spivey				09-18-87		
4-091	Ottie Cooper				09-25-87		
4-094	Henry Walker				09-25-87		
4-108	Frank Barlow				09-25-87		
7-056	Shyrl Thomas				10-02-87		
7-058	Nathaniel Belle				10-02-87		
7-060	Annie Ccok				10-02-87		
7-088	Hubert Brown				10-02-87		
7-093	Richard Harris				10-02-87		

Adopted:

October 6, 1987

(Acting)

Attest:

and Secretary-Treasurer

RESOLUTIONS 8528